
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Augusta  284          -4 
2   Bethune-Cookman University 287          -1 
3   Florida A&M  299          +11 
4   Savannah State University 307          +19 
5   North Carolina Central 308          +20 
6   Maryland Eastern Shore 318          +30 
7   Hampton University 336          +48 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T1   Jake Marriott  Augusta  69          -3   
-  T1   Robin Petersson  Augusta  69          -3   
-  3   Leon Fricker  Bethune-Cookman University  70          -2   
-  T4   Emmanuel Kountakis  Augusta  72          E   
-  T4   Connor O'Brien  Bethune-Cookman University  72          E   
-  T4   Joel Ramirez  Bethune-Cookman University  72          E   
-  T7   Omari Whitmore  Florida A&M  73          +1   
-  T7   Jordan Bohannon  North Carolina Central  73          +1   
-  T7   Bradley Peil  Bethune-Cookman University  73          +1   
-  T7   Kevin Metzger  Savannah State University  73          +1   
-  T11   Brian Bowman  Florida A&M  74          +2   
-  T11   T.J. O'Neal  Hampton University  74          +2   
-  T11   Jackson Kneeshaw  Bethune-Cookman University  74          +2   
-  T11   Broc Everett  Augusta  74          +2   
-  T15   Dennis Minefee  Florida A&M  75          +3   
-  T15   Maverick Antcliff  Augusta  75          +3   
-  17   Michael Wilson  North Carolina Central  76          +4   
-  T18   Kevin Parker  Florida A&M  77          +5   
-  T18   D'Amarkis Cooper  Maryland Eastern Shore  77          +5   
-  T18   Adam Walden  Savannah State University  77          +5   
-  21   Riley Keagle  Savannah State University  78          +6   
-  T22   Timothy Mitchell  Maryland Eastern Shore  79          +7   
-  T22   Zane Lewis  North Carolina Central  79          +7   
-  T22   Zach Otto  Savannah State University  79          +7   
-  T25   Sumner Tate  North Carolina Central  80          +8   
-  T25   Blair Waters  Maryland Eastern Shore  80          +8   
-  27   Darius Davis  Maryland Eastern Shore  82          +10   
-  T28   Kenneth Gaither  Hampton University  84          +12   
-  T28   Christian Owens  Maryland Eastern Shore  84          +12   
-  T28   Jerome Bostwick  North Carolina Central  84          +12   
-  31   Brandon Reed  Hampton University  88          +16   
-  32   Dawson Hobbs  Hampton University  90          +18   
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Augusta  284 284 -4
2  Bethune-Cookman University 287 287 -1
3  Florida A&M  299 299 +11
4  Savannah State University 307 307 +19
5  North Carolina Central 308 308 +20
6  Maryland Eastern Shore 318 318 +30
7  Hampton University 336 336 +48

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
T1    Jake Marriott  Augusta  69  69  -3 
T1    Robin Petersson  Augusta  69  69  -3 
3    Leon Fricker  Bethune-Cookman University 70  70  -2 
T4    Emmanuel Kountakis  Augusta  72  72  E 
T4    Connor O'Brien  Bethune-Cookman University 72  72  E 
T4    Joel Ramirez  Bethune-Cookman University 72  72  E 
T7    Jordan Bohannon  North Carolina Central 73  73  +1 
T7    Kevin Metzger  Savannah State University 73  73  +1 
T7    Bradley Peil  Bethune-Cookman University 73  73  +1 
T7    Omari Whitmore  Florida A&M  73  73  +1 
T11    Brian Bowman  Florida A&M  74  74  +2 
T11    Broc Everett  Augusta  74  74  +2 
T11    Jackson Kneeshaw  Bethune-Cookman University 74  74  +2 
T11    T.J. O'Neal  Hampton University 74  74  +2 
T15    Maverick Antcliff  Augusta  75  75  +3 
T15    Dennis Minefee  Florida A&M  75  75  +3 
17    Michael Wilson  North Carolina Central 76  76  +4 
T18    D'Amarkis Cooper  Maryland Eastern Shore 77  77  +5 
T18    Kevin Parker  Florida A&M  77  77  +5 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Augusta 284 284

T1 Robin Petersson (1) 69 69

T1 Jake Marriott (3) 69 69

T4 Emmanuel Kountakis (5) 72 72

T11 Broc Everett (4) 74 74

T15 Maverick Antcliff (2) 75 75

2 Bethune-Cookman University 287 287

3 Leon Fricker (1) 70 70

T4 Joel Ramirez (2) 72 72

T4 Connor O'Brien (4) 72 72

T7 Bradley Peil (3) 73 73

T11 Jackson Kneeshaw (5) 74 74

3 Florida A&M 299 299

T7 Omari Whitmore (1) 73 73

T11 Brian Bowman (4) 74 74

T15 Dennis Minefee (3) 75 75

T18 Kevin Parker (2) 77 77

4 Savannah State University 307 307

T7 Kevin Metzger (3) 73 73

T18 Adam Walden (2) 77 77

21 Riley Keagle (4) 78 78

T22 Zach Otto (1) 79 79

5 North Carolina Central 308 308

T7 Jordan Bohannon (1) 73 73

17 Michael Wilson (5) 76 76

T22 Zane Lewis (2) 79 79

T25 Sumner Tate (3) 80 80

T28 Jerome Bostwick (4) 84 84

6 Maryland Eastern Shore 318 318

T18 D'Amarkis Cooper (2) 77 77

T22 Timothy Mitchell (3) 79 79

T25 Blair Waters (1) 80 80

27 Darius Davis (4) 82 82

T28 Christian Owens (5) 84 84

7 Hampton University 336 336

T11 T.J. O'Neal (1) 74 74

T28 Kenneth Gaither (2) 84 84

31 Brandon Reed (4) 88 88

32 Dawson Hobbs (3) 90 90
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Marriott Augusta 2.80 -1 
R. Petersson Augusta 3.00 E 
O. Whitmore Fla A&M 3.00 E 
B. Everett Augusta 3.20 +1 
M. Antcliff Augusta 3.20 +1 
L. Fricker Beth-Cookm 3.20 +1 
T. O'Neal Hampton 3.20 +1 
K. Parker Fla A&M 3.20 +1 
D. Minefee Fla A&M 3.20 +1 
Z. Otto SavSt 3.20 +1 
B. Waters MDES 3.40 +2 
C. Owens MDES 3.40 +2 
K. Gaither Hampton 3.40 +2 
T. Mitchell MDES 3.40 +2 
J. Kneeshaw Beth-Cookm 3.40 +2 
C. O'Brien Beth-Cookm 3.40 +2 
B. Peil Beth-Cookm 3.40 +2 
J. Ramirez Beth-Cookm 3.40 +2 
J. Bohannon N. Car. Cn 3.40 +2 
Z. Lewis N. Car. Cn 3.40 +2 
M. Wilson N. Car. Cn 3.40 +2 
R. Keagle SavSt 3.60 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
O. Whitmore Fla A&M 3.88 -1 
J. Kneeshaw Beth-Cookm 3.88 -1 
C. O'Brien Beth-Cookm 3.88 -1 
Z. Lewis N. Car. Cn 3.88 -1 
K. Metzger SavSt 4.00 E 
J. Ramirez Beth-Cookm 4.00 E 
L. Fricker Beth-Cookm 4.00 E 
T. O'Neal Hampton 4.00 E 
D. Cooper MDES 4.00 E 
E. Kountakis Augusta 4.00 E 
B. Bowman Fla A&M 4.00 E 
D. Minefee Fla A&M 4.13 +1 
M. Wilson N. Car. Cn 4.13 +1 
B. Everett Augusta 4.13 +1 
J. Bohannon N. Car. Cn 4.13 +1 
B. Peil Beth-Cookm 4.13 +1 
R. Petersson Augusta 4.13 +1 
J. Marriott Augusta 4.25 +2 
A. Walden SavSt 4.25 +2 
S. Tate N. Car. Cn 4.38 +3 
M. Antcliff Augusta 4.50 +4 
K. Parker Fla A&M 4.50 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
R. Petersson Augusta 4.20 -4 
J. Marriott Augusta 4.20 -4 
E. Kountakis Augusta 4.40 -3 
L. Fricker Beth-Cookm 4.40 -3 
M. Antcliff Augusta 4.60 -2 
A. Walden SavSt 4.60 -2 
B. Peil Beth-Cookm 4.60 -2 
J. Ramirez Beth-Cookm 4.60 -2 
J. Bohannon N. Car. Cn 4.60 -2 
R. Keagle SavSt 4.60 -2 
K. Metzger SavSt 4.60 -2 
C. O'Brien Beth-Cookm 4.80 -1 
D. Cooper MDES 4.80 -1 
B. Bowman Fla A&M 4.80 -1 
B. Waters MDES 5.00 E 
J. Bostwick N. Car. Cn 5.00 E 
Z. Otto SavSt 5.00 E 
B. Everett Augusta 5.00 E 
K. Parker Fla A&M 5.00 E 
J. Kneeshaw Beth-Cookm 5.20 +1 
K. Gaither Hampton 5.20 +1 
T. O'Neal Hampton 5.20 +1 

Eagles 
J. Marriott Augusta 1
E. Kountakis Augusta 1

Birdies 
R. Petersson Augusta 6
T. O'Neal Hampton 5
J. Bohannon N. Car. Cn 5
E. Kountakis Augusta 4
C. O'Brien Beth-Cookm 4
J. Ramirez Beth-Cookm 4
L. Fricker Beth-Cookm 4
M. Wilson N. Car. Cn 3
M. Antcliff Augusta 3
B. Peil Beth-Cookm 3
B. Everett Augusta 3
J. Marriott Augusta 3
K. Metzger SavSt 3
D. Cooper MDES 3
Z. Lewis N. Car. Cn 2
R. Keagle SavSt 2
Z. Otto SavSt 2
A. Walden SavSt 2
B. Bowman Fla A&M 2
K. Parker Fla A&M 2
J. Kneeshaw Beth-Cookm 2
B. Reed Hampton 2

Pars 
O. Whitmore Fla A&M 14
J. Kneeshaw Beth-Cookm 13
D. Minefee Fla A&M 13
S. Tate N. Car. Cn 12
T. Mitchell MDES 12
K. Parker Fla A&M 12
B. Peil Beth-Cookm 12
J. Marriott Augusta 12
B. Bowman Fla A&M 12
L. Fricker Beth-Cookm 12
K. Metzger SavSt 11
B. Everett Augusta 10
J. Ramirez Beth-Cookm 10
C. O'Brien Beth-Cookm 10
D. Davis MDES 10
A. Walden SavSt 10
M. Antcliff Augusta 10
R. Petersson Augusta 10
J. Bostwick N. Car. Cn 9
B. Waters MDES 9
K. Gaither Hampton 9
R. Keagle SavSt 9
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